

Mat Suit No.- 202 of 2025

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 07

dt. 12.05.26

Today the date is fixed for necessary order.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Respondent is absent today.
Hence, adjourned.

To 09.06.26 for necessary order. Both parties are directed to appear on the date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata